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2024 Muskingum County Master Gardener Volunteer Training Schedule 
 
 

Date Time 
Thursday, February 15 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM 
Thursday, February 22 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM 
Thursday, February 29 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM 
Thursday, March 7 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM 
Thursday, March 14 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM 
Thursday, March 21 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM 
Thursday, March 28 No Class—Spring Break 
Thursday, April 4 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM 
Thursday, April 11 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM 
Thursday, April 18 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM 
Thursday, April 25 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM 
Thursday, May 2 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM 
Thursday, May 9 1:00 PM to 4:30 PM 

 
A final syllabus will be provided at the first class. 
 
Class topics include botany, soils, plant pathology, plant propagation, entomology, house 
plants, vegetable gardening, controlled environments, composting, lawns, brambles, organic 
gardening, pruning, woody ornamentals, wildlife, pollinators, native plants, container 
gardening, integrated pest management, and others. 
 
In addition to the above times, the Muskingum County Master Gardener Volunteer program 
meets on the 2nd Wednesday of each month at 7:00 PM. This allows volunteers additional 
opportunities to earn volunteer hours and participate in the organization and administration of 
the program.  Meeting attendance is encouraged, but not required. 
 
Volunteer monthly meetings in 2024 are: 
January—no meeting July 10 
February 14 August 14 
March 13 September 11 
April 10 October 9 
May 8 November 13 
June 12 December—no meeting 

 


